

SLP(C)No. 10129-10130 OF 2001
ITEM No.49

Court No. 6

SECTION XII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10129-10130/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 29/01/2001 in SA 2047-2048/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

P. IGNATIUS ROSARIO & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MARAGATHAMMAL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief & office report)

Date : 11/03/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISHESHWAR PRASAD SINGH

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Adv. for
M/s Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. V Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. M.K.D. Namboodiri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

...L.....I....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for
the respondents four weeks time is granted for filing
counter-affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two
weeks thereafter. Stand over for six weeks.

.SP1

(D.L. Chugh)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master